

| Statement of comprehensive income                                                                    |  | Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited |                       |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|------------------------------|-----------------------|
| STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME                                                                    |  | 01/01/2026-31/03/2026        | 01/01/2025-31/03/2025 |
| PROFIT OR LOSS                                                                                       |  |                              |                       |
| Insurance revenue                                                                                    |  | 24,401,876                   | 23,802,378            |
| Insurance service expenses                                                                           |  | 16,456,827                   | 11,839,422            |
| Insurance service result from insurance contracts issued                                             |  | 7,945,049                    | 11,962,956            |
| Allocation of reinsurance premiums paid                                                              |  | 12,143,381                   | 12,530,696            |
| Amounts recovered from reinsurance contracts                                                         |  | 5,898,036                    | 2,200,792             |
| Net expenses from reinsurance contracts held                                                         |  | (6,245,345)                  | (10,329,904)          |
| Insurance service result                                                                             |  | 1,699,704                    | 1,633,052             |
| Finance income                                                                                       |  | 277,903                      | 371,961               |
| Interest revenue from financial assets not measured at FVTPL                                         |  | 954,157                      | 762,536               |
| Net gains on FVTPL investments                                                                       |  | 671,588                      | 29,023                |
| Finance costs                                                                                        |  | 12,698                       | 30,152                |
| Net investment income                                                                                |  | 1,890,950                    | 1,133,368             |
| Insurance finance income/expenses from insurance contracts issued                                    |  | (601,585)                    | (596,770)             |
| Net insurance finance income/expenses                                                                |  | (601,585)                    | (596,770)             |
| Finance income/expenses from reinsurance contracts held                                              |  | 314,525                      | 263,761               |
| Net reinsurance finance income/expenses                                                              |  | 314,525                      | 263,761               |
| Net insurance and investment result                                                                  |  | 3,303,594                    | 2,433,411             |
| General and administrative expense                                                                   |  | 240,574                      | 249,178               |
| Profit before income tax                                                                             |  | 3,063,020                    | 2,184,233             |
| Income tax                                                                                           |  | 390,229                      | 283,951               |
| Profit for the period                                                                                |  | 2,672,791                    | 1,900,282             |
| PROFIT (LOSS), ATTRIBUTABLE TO                                                                       |  |                              |                       |
| EARNINGS PER SHARE                                                                                   |  |                              |                       |
| Earnings per share - basic and diluted                                                               |  | 0.023                        | 0.017                 |
| OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME                                                                           |  |                              |                       |
| COMPONENTS OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME THAT WILL NOT BE RECLASSIFIED TO PROFIT OR LOSS, NET OF TAX |  |                              |                       |
| Fair value gain/loss on investments in equity instruments designated as at FVTOCI                    |  | 1,240,201                    | (303,081)             |
| Share of FVOCI from subsidiaries and associates                                                      |  | 932                          |                       |
| Total other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified to profit or loss, net of tax         |  | 1,241,133                    | (303,081)             |
| COMPONENTS OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME THAT WILL BE RECLASSIFIED TO PROFIT OR LOSS, NET OF TAX     |  |                              |                       |
| INSURANCE AND REINSURANCE CONTRACTS:                                                                 |  |                              |                       |
| DEBT INSTRUMENTS MEASURED AT FVTOCI:                                                                 |  |                              |                       |
| CASH FLOW HEDGES                                                                                     |  |                              |                       |
| FOREIGN CURRENCY TRANSLATION, NET OF INVESTMENT HEDGES OF A FOREIGN OPERATION:"                      |  |                              |                       |
| COST OF HEDGES                                                                                       |  |                              |                       |
| OTHERS:                                                                                              |  |                              |                       |
| Total other comprehensive income                                                                     |  | 1,241,133                    | (303,081)             |
| Total comprehensive income                                                                           |  | 3,913,924                    | 1,597,201             |
| COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO                                                                 |  |                              |                       |

INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS WERE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON  
26 Apr 2026